Subject:   Persigo Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase 1 Expansion, CM/GC RFP – 5099-22-DH 

Change Order Request (COR) #06 – 2025 Construction Services 

Lee: 

Garney Construction respectfully requests that the remaining contract value of $38,409,777.00 (Thirty-Eight 

Million Four Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars and No Cents) be approved for the 

Persigo Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase 1 Expansion Change Order 06 - 2025 Construction Services. This 

funding will allow Garney to complete the Project per the contract documents. The costs for Change Order 06